
2022/2023 Edmonton Track and Field Council – Fee Policy                              
 

1. Admission – Indoor Seasonal  
Seasonal admission is defined as: access to the Kinsmen Field House, Turf Training Centre or Foote Field Dome during 

the ETFC’s bookings, for one full indoor season. The 2022/2023 indoor season will run from October 31, 2022 to April 

13, 2023. 

A seasonal admission requires payment of a one-time fee and grants access to all ETFC booked facilities for the 

remainder of the current season, no shorter or longer. Fees for the indoor season are: 

• Athletes that join between November 1 to December 31st  

o $260/Per Athlete 

• Athletes that join between January 1st and April 13th 

o $170/Per Athlete 

Access for coaches is free provided that they have a minimum of one registered athlete paying for the current season. If a 

coach would like to use the facility for his or her own personal training the same fee (outlined above) applies to them as if 

they were an additional athlete.  

2. Admission – Outdoor Seasonal 
Seasonal admission is defined as: access to the Rollie Miles Athletics Grounds during the ETFC’s bookings, for one full 

outdoor season. The 2023 outdoor season will run from April 21, 2023 – August 9, 2023. 

A seasonal admission requires payment of a one-time fee and grants access to all ETFC booked facilities for the 

remainder of the current season, no shorter or longer. Fees for the outdoor season are: 

• Club Category 1 (2-9) - $150.00 

• Club Category 2 (10-19) - $300.00 

• Club Category 3 (20-29) - $450.00 

• Club Category 4 (30-39) $600.00 

• Club Category 5 (40+) - $700.00 

3. Admission – Drop In & Unattached Individuals 

The ETFC’s priority is to member clubs. Individual AA members who are not attached to a club, and are hoping to 

use ETFC bookings must contact the ETFC Board to discuss availability, fees and training parameters. 

Individual and drop-in training requests can be made to edmontontfc@gmail.com 

 

Drop-in members are defined as: Athletics Alberta members that attend school outside of the Edmonton area 

and are home visiting for a limited time or Athletics Alberta members/clubs that live outside of the City of 

Edmonton and would like to utilize ETFC booked facilities casual basis. Drop-in users must pay the follow fee: 

• $15.00/Per Athlete/Per Day  

Drop-in fees are not available for individuals and clubs who use ETFC booked facilities on a regular basis. 

All approved individuals and drop-ins are required to be Athletics Alberta members, review the relevant facility 

training policies before facility use, and must act on directions given from member club users. 

edmontontfc@gmail.com

